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FIGIJ  

(Federation Internationale de Gynecologie Infantile et Juvenile: International Federation of paediatric and adolescent gynaecology) 

Language to be used:  English 
 

 
Session Title: 
Paediatric and Adolescent gynaecology 

 

Chairperson(s) Name, Email, Country:  
1. Professor Sonia Grover Australia 
2. Prof Ellen Rome, USA 

Titles of individual presentations 

 

Speaker’s Name Email address Country 

1. Paediatric vulval condition 

 

Dra Liliane Herter <lherter@terra.com.br> Brazil 

2.  Adolescent sexual coercion Prof José Enrique Pons  <jeqpons@gmail.com> Uruguay 
 

3.  Health Resources for adolescents 
 

Dr Marisa Labovsky <marisa.labovsky@gmail.com> Argentina 

4.  Adolescent pregnancy: what works in  
prevention? 

 

Dr  Lavitha Sivapatham lavitha_s@yahoo.com Malaysia 
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Chairperson’s Name Email address Country 

Professor Sonia Grover Sonia.grover@rch.org.au Australia 

Prof Ellen Rome romee@ccf.org 

 

USA 
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Topic Speaker Country Email address 

Internet, social networks and 

cyber bullying 

Prof Ellen Rome USA ROMEE@ccf.org 

Transgender Youth Dr Adela Montero Chile amontero@uchile.cl 

 

Eating disorders: obesity, 

anorexia, bulimia- and their 

impact on sexual and 

reproductive health 

Dr Deborah 

Laufer 

Uruguay deborahlaufer1@gmail.com 

Pelvic and perineal pain in 

girls and adolescents – 

protecting their futures 

Prof Sonia Grover Australia sonia.grover@rch.org.au 

Religion and disorders of sex 

development 

Dr Amelia 

Zainuddin 

Malaysia  aniameliaz71@gmail.com 

Congenital anomalies: stories 

from the young women 

Dr Estela Conselo Uruguay estelaconselo@adinet.com.uy 



 
 

Menstrual problems in 

teenagers in different parts of 

the world: and the impact on 

quality of life 

Dr Nur Azurah 

Abdul Ghani 

Malaysia nurazurahag@gmail.com 

PAG in the emergency room Dr Rocio Villegas Chile rociovillegasp@gmail.com 

Teen pregnancies Dr Hafizur 

Rahman 
India hafizezzy@gmail.com 

Propagating PAG Round table of 

FIGIJ 

representatives 

  

 

 

 

  


